
10075 Windfern Rd
Houston, TX 77064

713.230.8436
braunintertec.com

Drawn By:

Date Drawn:
Checked By:

Last Modified:

F:\WM\1000-1100\1050\01050.100\GIS\01050.100.aprx

Source: USGS US Topo Map

SCALE: 1" = 2,000'

Drawing No:
Fig1_SiteLocation

Project No:
01050.100

7/17/2023

0 2,0001,000 '

o

EXTENT OF DREDGE AREA

Site Vicinity Map

Figure 1KD

7/14/2023
JPM

Houston, Texas

8502 Cypress Street

Brady Island Dredging

EXTENT OF FILL AREA

SWG-1998-02534 
Southwest Shipyard, LP

Project Plans 
Page 1 of 7 Received: 21 July 2023



E1UBLxE1UBLx

STAGING AREA

Houston Ship Channel

PROPOSED
DREDGE AREA

SOUTHERN SLIP
(PROPOSED
FILL AREA)

Extent of Dredge/Fill Areas

Staging Area

Cross Section Index

Approximate Houston Ship Channel
Centerline

Approximate Extent of Houston Ship
Channel

Wetland - Estuarine & Marine
Deepwater (US FWS National Wetland
Inventory)

Waters of the US (USGS NHD)

10075 Windfern Rd
Houston, TX 77064

713.230.8436
braunintertec.com

F:\WM\1000-1100\1050\01050.100\GIS\01050.100.aprx

Drawing No:
Fig2_SiteLayout

Drawn By:

Date Drawn:
Checked By:

Last Modified: 7/19/2023

SCALE: 1" = 250'

0 250125 '

o
Image Source: Google Earth Imagery

Project No:
01050.100

KD

4/27/2022
JPM

Houston, Texas

8502 Cypress Street

Brady Island Dredging

Figure 2

Site Layout

A'

A

B

B'

SWG-1998-02534 
Southwest Shipyard, LP

Project Plans 
Page 2 of 7 Received: 21 July 2023



!(

!(

!(

!(

E1UBLxE1UBLx

PROPOSED
DREDGE AREA

29.72484,
-95.27235

29.72457,
-95.27154

29.72401,
-95.27179

29.72427,
-95.2726

-12

-13

-14

-15

-16

-17

-18

-19

-11

-20

-7
-9

-8

-10

-21

-22

-10

-9

-6
-7

-8
-8

-2
0

-22

-17

Extent of Dredge Area (1.39 Acres)

Cross Section Location

!( Dredge Area Corner

Waters of the US (USGS NHD)

Wetland - Estuarine & Marine Deepwater (US
FWS National Wetland Inventory)

Existing Bulkhead

Elevation Relative to MLLW (feet)

Mean High Water (MHW), 1.63 feet NAVD88

Mean Higher-High Water (MHHW), 1.75 feet
NAVD88

10075 Windfern Rd
Houston, TX 77064

713.230.8436
braunintertec.com

F:\WM\1000-1100\1050\01050.100\GIS\01050.100.aprx

Drawing No:
Fig3_DredgeArea

Drawn By:

Date Drawn:
Checked By:

Last Modified: 7/18/2023

SCALE: 1" = 50'

0 5025 '

o
Image Source: Google Earth Imagery

Project No:
01050.100

KD

4/27/2022
JPM

Houston, Texas

8502 Cypress Street

Brady Island Dredging

Figure 3

Dredge Area

A'

A

Notes:
-Bathymetric elevations are in US survey feet relative to
Mean Lower Low Water (MLLW) from Corps of Engineers
tide staff located at Valero's dock. Tide readings for this
survey ranged from +1.10 ft to +2.3 ft MLLW.
-Bathymetric elevations based on hydrographic survey by
CRA, 11/10/2022.
-Tide lines derived from NOAA station 8770777,
Manchester, TX, present epoch (1983-2001) and 2018
LiDAR data from the Strategic Mapping Program
(StratMap).

275'

22
0'

SWG-1998-02534 
Southwest Shipyard, LP

Project Plans 
Page 3 of 7 Received: 21 July 2023



A
SOUTHWEST

FE
ET

 R
EL

AT
IV

E 
TO

 M
EA

N
 L

O
W

ER
-L

O
W

 W
AT

ER
 (M

LL
W

) 0

-5

-10

-15

-20

-25

EXISTING CORRUGATED
STEEL BULKHEAD

EXISTING UPLOAD SURFACE AT
~ +6.13' MLLW (~ +6.0' NAVD88)

A'
NORTHEAST

+5

EXISTING DEPTH OF
HOUSTON SHIP CHANNEL

SLOPE ESTIMATED AT 3:1 (33%). FINAL
GRADE TO BE DETERMINED BY ENGINEER.

PROPOSED DEPTH AT 23' BELOW MLLW.

220' DREDGE AREA

+10

ENTIRE DREDGE AREA IS WITHIN WATERS
OF THE UNITED STATES (WOTUS)

WATERS OF THE UNITED
STATES (WOTUS)

MEAN HIGH WATER (MHW) at 1.5'

MEAN HIGHER-HIGH WATER
(MHHW) at 1.62'

MEAN LOWER-LOW WATER (MLLW) at 0'
MEAN SEA LEVEL (MSL) at 0.89'

F:
\W

M
\1

00
0-

11
00

\1
05

0\
01

05
0.

10
0\

C
AD

\1
05

0.
10

0_
re

v.
dw

g,
A-

A'
,7

/1
8/

20
23

 2
:5

5:
12

 P
M

braunintertec.com
832.402.1899

Houston, TX  77064
10075 Windfern Road

Project No:

1050.100_REV
Drawn By:
Date Drawn:
Checked By:
Last Modified: 7/18/23

Drawing No:

Project Information

Drawing Information

01050.100

JPM
11/4/2022

KD

Brady Island Dredging

8502 Cypress Street

Houston, Texas

Typical Cross
Section A-A'

Figure 4

0

SCALE: 1" = 20'

2010

4X VERTICAL EXAGGERATION

Water Level Relative to MLLW

Existing Channel Depth

Proposed Dredging Depth

Notes:
-Existing ship channel depths/elevations based on hydrographic survey by CRA, 11/10/2022. Depths/elevations
are in US survey feet relative to Mean Lower Low Water (MLLW) from Corps of Engineers tide staff located at
Valero's dock. Tide readings for this survey ranged from +1.10 ft to +2.3 ft MLLW.
-Water levels based on MLLW datum for NOAA station 8770777, Manchester, TX, present epoch (1983-2001).
-Existing upland surface elevation based on digital elevation model derived from Strategic Mapping Program
(StratMap) 2018 LiDAR data.
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Notes:
-Bathymetric elevations are in US survey feet relative to Mean
Lower Low Water (MLLW) from Corps of Engineers tide staff
located at Valero's dock. Tide readings for this survey ranged
from +1.10 ft to +2.3 ft MLLW.
-Bathymetric elevations based on hydrographic survey by
CRA, 11/10/2022.
-Tide lines derived from NOAA station 8770777, Manchester,
TX, present epoch (1983-2001) and 2018 LiDAR data from
the Strategic Mapping Program (StratMap).
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Notes:
-Existing ship channel depths/elevations based on hydrographic survey by CRA, 11/10/2022. Depths/elevations
are in US survey feet relative to Mean Lower Low Water (MLLW) from Corps of Engineers tide staff located at
Valero's dock. Tide readings for this survey ranged from +1.10 ft to +2.3 ft MLLW.
-Water levels based on MLLW datum for NOAA station 8770777, Manchester, TX, present epoch (1983-2001).
-Existing upland surface elevation based on digital elevation model derived from Strategic Mapping Program
(StratMap) 2018 LiDAR data.
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